1. PAMA C KY30BOM U HACCH B CBOPE

IICKT-15



1. PAMA C KY30BOM U HACCH B CBOPE

IMoznuus HaumeHoBanmue Odo3navenue Kouanyectso
CoOopoyHbie eTHHHIIbLI
1 Ky3zos B cHope 140.01.00.000 1
2 [lerns cuennas 140.02.00.000 1
3 Pama 140.03.00.000 1
4 [laccu 140.07.00.000 1
5 Onopa 140.08.00.000 2
6 OrpaHu4uTensb 140.09.00.000 1
7 Jepkarenn 140.15.00.000 1
8 Jepkarens donapei 140.16.00.000 1
9 [pmxum 140.40.00.000 2
10 Kpoumrreiin MCPK-12.30.00.000 1
Jlerann
11 BpbI3roBHK 140.00.00.001 2
12 [lnacTuna 140.00.00.002 4
13 Konsiio 140.00.00.006 2
14 [Tanen 140.00.00.016 2
15 [Tanen 140.00.00.017 2
16 [lnura 140.00.00.026 1
17 Brynka 140.00.00.028 2
18 Kponmreiin 150.00.00.001-01 1
CranaapTHbie H3eaust
19 Boat M8x20 4
20 bont M8x25 14
21 bont M&8x60 2
22 boatr M8x85 4
23 boar M10x20 2
24 boar M10x25 38
25 boar M10x30 10
26 boar M10x70 4
27 boar M10x100 4
28 boar M12x40 2
29 Boar M12x60 4
30 Boat M24x80 6
31 Buut M5x30 2
32 ["aitka M5 2
33 ["aitka M8 20
34 ["aiika M10 50
35 ["aiika M 12 2
36 ["aiika M24 6
37 [aiika M12 DIN 985 2
38 ["aiika M10 DIN 985 4
39 Macnenka 1.1.116 T'OCT19853 4
40 [aitba 8 T'OCT 11371 4
41 [aitba 10 T'OCT 11371 14
42 [aiiba 12 TI'OCT 11371 4
43 [aiitba 5 T'OCT 6402 2
44 [aiiba 8 T'OCT 6402 24
45 [Haiida 10 TI'OCT 6402 54
46 [Haiida 12 'OCT 6402 6
47 [aiida 24 T['OCT 6402 6




1. PAMA C KY30BOM U HACCH B CBOPE

Io3uuust Hanmenosanue Oodo3Hauenue Koanyecrso
IMpoune u3nenus
48 30022 [TpoTHBOOTKATHBIN YIIOP 2
49 [aiika M30-8H DIN 985 1
50 ['mapasnudeckas onopa PIP 10 1
51 Jlepikatenb OTHETYIHTETS 1
52 3amnTHbIH KOKyX 36/211 1
53 Kpbiao 40-00120 2
54 Hunuuap teneckonuHecKuii 1
6x2910x190, ch.65
55 [Hmaunat 8§ DIN 11024 2
56 Amuk 1

IHCKT-15




2. K¥Y30B B CbOPE

INCKT-15



2. K¥Y30B B CbOPE

MHoznuns Haumenosanue Obo3nauenne Koanuectso
COopouHbIe ¢IMHHILBI
1 Kysos 140.01.01.000 1
2 bopT 140.01.02.000 1
3 Tara 140.01.03.000 1
4 [Iprknm 140.01.04.000 1
3 [anen 140.01.05.000 2
6 Crakka 140.01.06.000 1
Herann
¥ [Manen HMCPK-12.00.00.042 1
8 3axsar 140.01.00.001 2
9 Ochb 140.01.00.002 1
10 [Ilaiiba 140.01.00.003 4
11 [Ilaiiba 140.01.00.005 2
12 [MTanen 140.01.00.006 2
13 [aiiba 140.01.00.008 2
14 [laiiba 140.01.00.011 1
15 [Manen 140.01.00.012 2
16 Pacnopxka 140.01.00.014 3
17 111aiiba 140.01.00.015 2
18 [Tanen 140.01.00.016 2
19 [TpocraBka 140.01.00.017 1
20 [TpocTaBka 140.01.00.017-01 1
21 [TpocTaBka 140.01.00.018 1
CranaapTable n3jie/ins
22 bont M10x50 2
23 Boar M12x30 10
24 bonr M12x35 6
25 ["aiika M 12 6
26 Macnenka 1.1.116 'OCT19853 4
27 Laiiéa 10 T'OCT 11371 2
28 [aida 24 T'OCT 11371 2
29 [Haiida 10 T'OCT 6402 2
30 [aiga 12 T'OCT 6402 6
31 WItudTt npy:xuuneii 5x50 'OCT 1
14229
Ipoune u3neans
32 Bunr M8x35 DIN 7991 48
33 ["aiika M24-8H DIN 985 2
34 [aiika M30-8H DIN 985 2
35 ["aiika M8-8H DIN 985 36
36 Jlectuuua ¢."rima"  apt. 30003 1
37 Wnauut 3,2 DIN 11024 |
38 Wnnuer 3,2 DIN 11024 2
39 [Cuapoumnuaap ¢."RANDAZO" 2

63.30.1020.1175

ICKT-15




3. BOPT

IICKT-15



3. BOPT

Io3zuuns Haumenosanue Oboznauenne KoanuecTso
CHopouHbie eIHHNILbI
1 bopr capHoit 140.01.02.010 1
2 OKHO BBITpY3HOE 140.01.02.020 1
3 Llleka B cOope 140.01.02.030 1
4 Lllexa B cOope 140.01.02.030-01 1
Herann
S Pyuka HUCPK-12.00.00.026 1
6 1aiioa 140.01.02.002 10
y! Kpsbirka 140.01.02.003 1
8 IInuneka 140.01.02.004 4
9 [l1aiiba 140.01.02.005 16
10 Kpsinka 140.01.02.006 2
CranaapTHble H3Ie/Ins
11 bont M8x20 4
12 bont M10x30 12
13 bont M16x90 10
14 ["aiika M16 DIN 985 10
15 ["aiika M 10 DIN 985 12
16 ["aiika M20 DIN 985 16
17 Laii6a 8 'OCT 6402 4

INCKT-15




4. CUCTEMA THEBMATHUYECKAS

IICKT-15



4. CUCTEMA ITHEBMATHUHYECKAS

[Mo3nuns Haumenosanue Oo6o3nauenne KoanuecTno
Coopounblie eTHHHILbI
1 Tpoiinuk HNCPK-12.10.01.000 1
2 YerBepTHHK 140.10.01.000 1
3 V3en HaTsKEeHNA 200.10.01.000 1
Herann
4 3arnymka NCPK-12.10.00.003 4
5 Lltynep WCPK-12.10.00.007 1
6 YTOIBHHK MCPK-12.10.00.008.1 1
7 [MTprskuM MCPK-12.10.00.014 2
8 Kponmrreiin TpoiiHuka MCPK-12.10.00.015 1
9 Croba 140.10.00.001 2
10 ['pebenxa 140.10.00.002 1
CranaaprHble H31eHs
11 bont M8x60 2
12 bonr M10x35 -
13 ["aitka M8 6
14 ["aiika M10 4
15 Samum s kanatos 'OCT 13186 6
16 Tpyba ITHJL 12 T I'OCT 18599-83 2
17 Llaii6a 8 'OCT 6402 6
18 Laiida 10 N'OCT 6402 4
Ipoune u3nenus
19 Boznyxopacnpenenurens 9758- 1
353101001
20 ['onoBka coeqHHHTENLHAA |
105.069.51.000
21 Knanaun cimsa  105.069.03.000 1
22 Pecusep MA3-6303-3513015-10 1
23 Craxka kabensHas 4,5-300 20
24 [11aii6a meanas 16x22 5
25 [11aiida meanas 22x29 9
26 Llasr TopmosHoit  105.069.46.000- | C onnerxkoii L=1492mm 1
28, HM22x1.5 - 'M20x1.5, .
"TAUM"
27 [nanr TopmosHoit  105.069.41.000- | L=750mm 4
04, 'M20x1.5 - HM16x1.5, .
"TAUM"
28 LInanr Topmosuoit 105.069.41.000- L=2900mm 1
16, I'M20x1.5-HM22x1.5, "TAUM"
29 Hnanr Topmosnoit 105.069.41.000- L=2300 1
18, IM20x1.5-HM16x1.5, .
"TAUM"
30 [nanr Ttopmosnoit  T™M20x1.5- L=2100 1
I'M20x1.5, I'M20x1.5-I'M20x1.5
31 nanr Topmosnoii 1HKAM 177.000- | L=450 1
09, 'M20x1.5-HM22x1.5, ¢."TAUM"
32 Tpoc cranbHOH 6MM L=6000 1

INCKT-15




5. KommiekT 00pTOB HA/ICTABHBIX.

Io3uuns Haumenopanue Obo3nauenne KoauuecTro
CoopouHble eTHHHIBI
1 bopr 140.17.01.000 4
2 bopt nepennnii 140.17.03.000 1
3 boprt 3annnii 140.17.03.000-01 1
CrangapTubie H3ieus
4 Bontr M10x25 2
5 bont M10x40 2
6 bont M10x50 8
7 bont M12x60 18
8 ["aiika M10 12
9 laii6a 10 TOCT11371 14
10 [laii6a 12 TOCTI11371 18
11 [Iaida 10 TOCT 6402 12
12 [Iaiida 12 TOCT 6402 18
13 Llens A2-8x24 'OCT2319 L=2184 1

INCKT-15




6. Cxema rujipaB/n4ecKHX COeIMHEHHUH

STFOEH
=/19

219
SPHOEH

d

TXD2W-S'T<02W 00EZ=" ‘0T .an_m m@..

STIR0EH
2/10

2/19=031 348
#2419

‘— SI=02K

[e/sa

/B/E — ,8/E 0059=T1|'01 Tdd

DOOLHDAL O3lMYaTaguInaoatng 4

\

DAOLHDAL o3l aTaduonaodaTing o _ﬁ

S Ix02K
«2/19

2/19
S102H

B8/E-C'TX02W (06/0000S£="T1 01 Udd

B=|

DLd09 OJ3HTDE EWHDHOR

018%5L110E'05 =
UO-DWaa oL

9T HULYMTIOAT A

Sl-1A3U

\ S'IX02H o

H71-19
#19 m

GLSERY HEay

2/19 B i
2/18 000 T rOFT
5 S'IX0ZH E MO 0TI
= @
=7 0-10
.S.S@_ ﬂ,,\w\mm
_ _ SAE CI8L/0E-0620022=1 9T THA
JF/ED
_ L] - | OEn
0ET WI
HOUD L0 T

DA0LHDAOL OFalHratacudDooatrd

2/T (06-0) 00S8=1 ‘21

2718 L2/19 S19 2/19

SIX02H = SIX02N =
+2/10 2/10
»2/70 «2/19
2/10 % 2/ T

»2/T| 06/0) 00S58=T1 ‘21 Tdd

vad

— o i m&H@eI

B alDXrRaladal OHaHM OTOSWdU dOloWodTed

PAaoL+-Ddl oV aluysTaauoDdodrul 3

=

_..w\ﬂu@

F/E B.wm\Tmlomv agne=1 ‘91_Dad

nm\mm_muwm.

#SB/E106-02 0SE=T10] Ed

o I
8/E0 L8/E0 L8760

/10 = «B8/E9 = /10 =
| =l |

<0En [

1 =1 |
N20 OWBEV SDAUR BATHKMUMTIOAY M

|
——

S¥6S*269'0L061 —
DB0ERN EUHDADRUO-DWAATOU atHNVUNOaT I

/ A
STHIZW S STX02H S
#2419 2/19
2719 </19
il s — _
Sx02W 2 SP0eH 2

OJOHAVDIEO0OWDO DUaTIMdLY UMNH3HMT 30D

d 18 b

LB/E-S'TX02W 0082=T1"01 D'dd

«8/€9
-
—EDl=—m»
LED] -

Raouo dvrHUUMNoaTig

DWAX)

IHCKT-15



Crynunua 61 L1 UA 003 noszunus 8

—_—

®0a

Ucnonpsyercs Ha:  Ockb nenoasmxuasa ASIUF1ITGO11 (1130
Ocs ynpasasiemasi BPS3UF1TG007 (1130
Henonsuxnas ocb AAOUAITGO016 L1100
Moapyausaiomas ocb BTAOUA1TG025 (1100

bapaban ropmosnoii 66 LTG 1004 nosuuus 16

Ucnonssyercs na:  Ock nenoasuxnan ASIUF1ITGO11 [J130
Oce ynpasasiemast BPS3UF1TG007 [J130
Henoasuxnast ocs AAOUAITGO16 (1100

Moapyausaiomas ocs BTAOUA1TG025 (1100

IICKT-15



Crpemsnka 42224027 puc. 1 nozunms 9, puc. 2 nosuuus 10, pue. 3 nosumms 11

I’ICHOHLBYCTCH Ha:

Hcnonsiyercs Ha:

STRTENING MIDO FOR i
SQUARE 110

Brazant

e
DIRPCET 1007

SELF LOCKING NUT M24X7.00 ||

L T
U-BOLT ANCHOR PLATE AXLE

110 TANGEM KB

437TAIZ

ROD SUPPORT LEI00 6110 |
(PAREICS Wi

PART NUMBER|

e

Farts L

KIT TANDEM 24TON

KB213684N1141

1205

GTHER SIDE)

=] SENSD DI MARCIA
FORWARD

g -
1

WIT TANDEM 24TON

KB2136B4N1341 [ [ o

1205

. L5

o

SENSO [ MARCIA

B

FORWARD

B
ﬁl

M| ary |

KIT TRIDEM 36TON

KB3136BAN 1341 [an] o

IMoasecka KB3136B4N1341 TPUJIEM




o 1205 N 4

1208

Iaiixa 974424 D1 Illaiioa crpemsinkn 9812401 pue. 1, 2, 3 nosunus 12, nosuuus 13

—~ L
U-BOLT W M2axa 00 o lqgu | =& |
(8 [ 8 [asaioi _ JLEAF GPRING | BTWFEMING HIDDFOR | [ mswe [rwrims emion I-— law_‘-_a
1 FINED ROD (MARKING LABD) SOUARE WO, .. [ T
7 SELF LOCKING NUT Maaxa 0o || o R S o L =
CATD T Nt - S
= —|wasnin = i o] ey | e |
[(GISPCGTI000 | U-BOLT ANCHOR PLATE AXLE | ™3 |"‘ r-'
JURSANBEMRR, ] KIT TANDEM 24TON
i S ROO SUPPORT LET00 5110
4 KB
ITEM|_QTY = o
[rcEy ! KB213684N1141 [wa] o

Kommnuexr peccop (noasecka) KB2136B4N1141

1208 e 1205

(R EALLTE 2
18 (0742401 MNUT 53 e
| e jaminan T
- KIT TANDEM 24TON
= =
KB2138B4N1341 ALA r Q
s 1289 > — ]

KIT TRIDEM 36TON

Jlo oz

3 v o |

DESCRIPTION = ke Al
S [ery 1 E - KB3136B4AN1341 [7en] o

Ucnoassyercst Ha:  Iloasecka KB3136B4N1341 TPH/JEM



Kponmreiin 4377A102 nosuuus 10

1208

1205

395260

f—

| o e 3 e Bungns WO LG et et 3 ST O T

= ! U-BOLT MM2AX200

B [LEAF SPRING 36T I~ [

b o FINED ROD (MARKING LADD) I =

[ ADJUSTABLE ROD (MARKING | 13 |16 [@razant

Laa0) s o S —— e .

[ FOLED FOD eRmmo caos) [ 2 | 18 [eeiaan)  feesHeR e e

) T 4 |UPCOTIROT |U-BOLT ANCHOR PLATE AXLE || | |""

3 5 A S [ o TANDEMEE = KIT TANDEM 23TON

] 10 l 4 |amrAiz ROD SUPPORT LS100 5110 7

ik L] | Ireupeuke <8 =

i @ DESCRIFT] 9 i

Ty R = AR KB213684N1141 [mia] 0

KommiekT peccop (noasecka) KB2136B4

Hcnons3yercs Ha:

K

N1141

105

1208

ponmureiin a/peccopnl 4377A302 puc. 1 nosuius 8, puc. 2 no3uius 9

Hcnons3yercs Ha:

2

i

E

- :

H

H

|

j

i

i

:

o L 1 I T
% KIT TAMDEM 24TON
FiarVIPART e R—— _— MRS KB2136B4N1341 [@a] o
INoasecka KB2136B4N1341
1205 1360 1208

-'."_.'% g
%\wﬁ'}

. SENSO DA MARCLA
FORWARD

—
. ¢
[ F]

- 2
3 2 , o KIT TRICGEM 36TON

T I |PARABOLIC SRRING 100

—_ 1| 4 |PARABOLIC GPRING 100 TARLE ROD (MARKING

T N DESCRIPTION — ceschenion | vl B TR

Parts Ut Pariit KE313684N 1341 Adb| 0

IHoasecka KB3136B4N1341 TPUJIEM

HCHOHBBYGTCH Ha.:




Onopa crpemsnku 454101 puc. 1 nozumms 8, puc. 2 nozuuus 9, puc. 3 nozuuus 10

Ucnones3yerca Ha:  KommiekT peccop

Hcnonssyercs Ha:  [loasecka KB3136B4N1341 TPUJIEM

ETIFTENING H1 08 FOR

110 TAMOEM KB

SCUARE 110 = =
SELF LOGKING MUT M24X2,00 P T T

CATD T
T — e

U-BOLT ANCHOR PLATE ARLE |[™a r“ I""

[ROD & UPPORT LST00 8110
{IAHDEMER |
CEscRIFTION |

Paits List

KIT TANDEM 24TON

KE2138B4N1141 [wal o

(moaBecka) KB2136B.

4N1141

3
_[FRER RG0 (pAARKEIG Las] | 13 |

T2

—

| UNLADEN 395
| LADEN 363

HIT TANDEM 24TON

KB2136B4N1341 [ [ o

-

i e I
e
3 [FIXED RO (VARKING Laga) 3 | e | i =
7 o I T L
;i
: 1 KIT TRIGEM 36TON
£
1 { |
ITEM mF o
KB3136BAN1341 [7in] o




Tsra peakTuBHas 938 ABF 490 (peryaupyemast) puc. 1 nosuuus 7, puc. 2 nosuuus 6, puc. 3 nosumwus 7

] EOPVG N EBTRE.

) ——_— [
& | & |43ciz ETIFTENING H1 0% FOR |-Eli%
14 BOUARE 110 = V=
s 6 |e7azamn [SHLF LOGKING HiT 3103 68
----- e L A jea o Fa
] 16 |eaigant
i1 4 %ﬁcm 007 i o )
3 s 110 TAMDEM KB F KIT TANDEM 24TON
2 4 |4aTTALOR ROD SUPPORT L3I0 S196
TR T F MRS m— A
AT P ESCRIPTION L T
Eﬁ . T o KB213884N1141 [am! o
- — L —— 1208
F

GTHER SIDE)
=] SENSD DI MARCIA
FORWARD

i g

==
18
e o L
B
HIT TANDEM 24TON
KB2136B4N1341 [ [0

Ucnonwsszyercsa va:  IMoaBecka KB2136B4N1341

L 1208 g 1380 i 1206 3
152 = 1z | 152, | 182 ‘ o
t ] N 1~

()

1
=)
&)
iy

395 - 360

)

-=.'_' /
s

[ETHER BI2Ey

" ®

(OTHER S0 |

SENSLH [ MARCIA
FORWARD

q N T -
PRNG | ﬂ KIT TRIDEM 36TON
(DRS [T ke3imsanisa

Ll __0
Panailt Fars List

Ucnonwsyercs va:  Ioaseeka KB3136B4N1341 TPUJIEM




Tsira peakTusHas 938 ABF 466 (neperyanpyemas) puc. 1 nosumus 6, puc. 2 nosuuus 7, puc. 3 noszuius 8

] EOPVG N EBTRE.

[ o E=1E
& | & |43ciz ETIFTENING H1 0% FOR |-- I =
¥ SUARE 110 T
s 6 (e7azabn [SHLF LOGKING HiT 3103 68
- i | o - s T
: T e
41 i o5 4 [egPCOii0t i n [
3 5 i 110 TANODEM KB ki KIT TAKDEM 24TON
2 = i 4 |AITTAOZ ROD SUBPORT LS00 8140
BE T — L
= 1 0| TV |PART NUMBEN DESCRIPTION = =T
F o - L A KBZ13884N1141 [wal o

Ucnons3yercs Ha:  KommuekT peccop (noasecka) KB2136B4N1141

- = 1205 1208

GTHER SIDE)
=] SENSD DI MARCIA
FORWARD

==
18
PR RO (AR A5
FEAR SUSPOHT
[
HIT TANDEM 24TON
KB213684N1341 [ [ o

Hcnonssyercs na:  Ioasecka KB2136B4N1341

108 1360 1205

A

1BH. TR

-~

T T [ T TR [-v- ==
ey [T T
14 6 [PLATE e | u-»—_1 Err) ] 2 T
1 24 [T B e ] IR T il
12 74 [WRSHER g v owimo | enmou ]
1 Z_|
10 [F IR IT TRIDEM 38TON
) [
S SO O
[hi g A i
- KBA13BBAN 1341 [%a "o

Ucnonbsyercsa va:  IMoasecka KB3136B4N1341 TPUJAEM



Inuabka 9RC22L1-10 (KoMnJIeKT) no3uims 9

|
PERIFERL, " UF =

BPSILF 116007

Ucnonssyercs va:  Och nenoasmxnas AS3UF1TGO11 [J130
Ocsp ynpagsasiemass BPS3UF1TG007 (1130
Henoasusxknas oco AAOUAITGO016 L1100
Hoapyausaiomasn oc BTAOUAITG025 L1100

Hoamunuuk YRCUA (xoMmiuiekT) nosunus 3, 4

PERIFERIA* UF *

BPSSUF1TGO0T

-

Ucnonwsyerca Ha:  Ocb nenmoasm:kuasa AS3UF1TGO11 (1130

Ocsp ynpasasemas BPS3UF1TG007 (1130
Henoasu:xknan oce AAOUAITGO16 L1100
Ioapyausaomasn ocs BTAOUAITG025 (1100



Hcnonw3yercs Ha:

Komiuiexr raek 9RD228G-10 no3unus 10, 17

Spare parts kit nuts 5
5732281 +
574221

[erazn __ Rumes
6 BRAKE DRI 4000 0 LOGH

BPSIUFTGO0Y

Ocpb nenoapuxunasn AS3UFITGO011 (1130

Ocsb ynpasasiemass BPS3UF1TG007 1130
Henoasu:xnas oc AAOUAITGO16 L1100
IMoapyuBawmas oc BTAOUAITG025 L1100

Hcnonssyercs Ha:

INaiika cronop 9RDF 4865 (kommuekT) nozunmsa 14

0 [srgn_ [STuDeuy

FRONT HECS

CRF T T
1L ELL HLUE 10 HCLES

TEIIEE10_ [GAP WITH GAGHET

BERT LOGE VASHER
CEEr REAR NLOS
EJ13300E  |FRONT TARER RCLLER

Z FIERLR [GHEASE BLAL

B g
EAi33118  |REAR TAPZ R ROLLER

A DS

BPS3UFTGOOT

[l

Ocsb nenoasuzkaasa AS3UF1TGO11 (1130

Ocnb ynpasiasiemass BPS3UF1TG007 (1130
HenoaBuxuas ocs AAQUAITGO016 (1100
Moapyaueawmas oce BTAOUA1TG025 [J100




IIpyxuna 9RK 0005 (kxommiexr)

SPARE PARTS LIST FOR AXLE
BPS3UFITGO0T

21838
7543552007

3TE0

Ucnonbsyerca na:  Ockb nemoasmxnan AS3UF1TGO11 (1130
Ocp ynpasasemas BPS3UF1TG007 [J130
Henoasuxuas ocs AAQUAITGO16 (1100
TMoapymueawmas oce BTAOUA1TGO025 (1100

1622501

7622502
9812601
58508

@Q

T TeL0Z102
58513
—_ 9MnE

_ 9800741
~—___ THITGAOTS

MeuibHEEK IRN UA (kommnuzekT) nosuuus 2, 5, 11

; b 15 (==Y
1 CEF L T s
9RNUA e ' T [HUB 0ROES e il
I'. . bR 2 AP WITH GASHRET S
e i 3 X = =
10! 71 il LOCK WASHER
Ll AP 5631002 £ e = £ e
B |FRONT TAFER ROLLER e el o PERIFERIA® LF *
BEARING TG !
REAR TAPER ROLLER.
BEARING 39114
z 5441402 (GREASE SEAL [
| DR BPS3UFITG007 [an]

Ucnonssyercs Ha:  Ock Hemoasmkuas AS3UF1TGO11 (1130
Ocsb ynpasasiemasi BPS3UF1TG007 [1130
Henopeuxnas oco AAOUAITGO16 L1100
Ioapyauneawmas ocs BTAOUA1TG025 (1100

Poruar Topmosnoii 9RR 0012 (kommiexT)




7622501

7622502
9812601
58508

SPARE PARTS LIST FOR AXLE
BPSIUFITGOOT

SIB 38

T5A3552007

SPARE PARTS KITSTD
BRAKELEVER FOR BRAKE

9RRO012

60

< o
9712481
. 9800281
Ucnonpsyercs Ha:  Ock HemoapmkHas AS3UF1TGO11 (1130
Ocs ynpaeasiemast BPS3UF1TG007 [1130
Henoasusknasi ocb AAOUAITGO16 L1100
Hoapymeawmas oc BTAOUA1TG025 (1100
KommuiekT kouogoxk 9RE0048 (koMiuiekT)
1622501
SPARE PARTS LIST FOR AXLE 1;:::;
BPSIUFITGOOT sssua i3
&
911838
T5A3552007
BITGOT \
TLL0202
v
9800241
e TLATGADTS

Ucnonssyercst Ha:  Ock Hemoaemkuas AS3UF1TGO11 (1130
Ocsb ynpasasiemass BPS3UF1TG007 [1130
Henoneuxnas oco AAQUAITGO16 L1100
Ioapyausawwmas oce BTAOUAITG025 L1100



"ONILIBIHXE 50 OMIAJOD ON pariases IUBLAGS [EGuspyuos IHWOINAIG NOM OUBGSE D1SanD Ip BlaUcoid & eassd (S BYip &7

T 3 i
0 [NV Ly LLNYEIELZaM N e st
oa|  a3ams L ova NOILdIHOS3d HIAGINNN 1HVd| ALD |INALI NOILd _Wﬂ.uwu_n_ HIGWNN LHYd| ALD |IN3LI
gX W3ANYL PXEC 00LXL6L L ONIFHS L0BSEG v I
0LLS 001ST 1H0OddNS Aoy COLYLLEY L4 15 140ddNs INCHd LYYSEEG & C
NOLPZ W3ANVL LI a3 NIANYL 0LL HOLYSNIdWOD| XALondvecs I4 €
R o z,m._oz«g FIXY ALY 1d HOHONY L108-N| LO0LLDDdBEE r Ll 1H0ddNS ¥v3IY L ¥dSBE6 & 14
oML oIans  lawew HIHSYM LovecLes| St Zl {06471 ONIMYYIN) A0Y A3XI14 0617489V8ES I G
E | Ay m|en arovIaay = T = SMDISH IVE LIOHLIM SPK) v oLvD a AONMJ
BO0EE BOEOEL el
00'ZXFZIN LNN DNIND0T 4738 1averlis| Sl el ONIMUYIN) QOY 319vLsnray 90ryaVeEs 4 ]
E | mvo]  3owigne|  OINOH hadhulcha ITHYHATION LNOHLIM K130 etk
21 0LL IYYNDS (0651 ONIMYYIN) A0Y a3XI4 06748VEE6 L 2
u.;.ow_ e 5N - TWIHEL YN FIHVUITIOL LAOIIIA LHENTT HO4d 60LH ONINIAHILS [A%0 54 ¥ kL ONIFS dv3a LOLFSE g 8
@nm 1¥0D 00'ZXveN W L.108-n Leoveeey 8 ¢}
’ AN |
T == _
i Tl ST L — 1
} \ |/ oo T = A a=.
) 1 _,IV _l 1 iy
b AR B
T T S~ U |
= _
]
| |
_ _
I I 3 T [
\ | A= a N
| S ]
2 xh-l-l-l---.i-l-l- ol | e ARG G | B e e 4| T i
T - [uﬁ T
i 1
| o

l

09¢ - §6¢

50Z1

S021




ONILIBIHXT HO ONIASCHD ON PAADEal 1YBLAG0D (BusDyues ©

£9€ N3IAV
56 NIAYINND

0 [wv LYELNYE9E | 2aM T s sped IS sped
L] T < B Wm@ﬂ\ NOILdIYOS3a HIQWNN LHYd|. 2|W3L NOILdIHOS3A HAGWNN LYY | A LD |IN3LI
(0Z€7 MYV Q0 “LSNrav 9orHaYREE| 2 4 EEXY 00LX/611 DONIHLS L09GEB| ¥ L
0€1S 00181 1H0ddNSs aod ZOEVLLEY| ¥ 2 1HOddNS INOY4 LYYSEEB| ¢ Z
NOLPZ WIANYL LI Lv3s L709-N LOL¥SY| 8 6 3AIS IHOY - H3XJ0dY| XAL0NHYBEs| | £
Ioxl o w,___ ey mm,a L1o8-n l20veder| 8 | ol 3dIS L1431 - ¥IHI0H|  XSIONYVBES| | 4
ontonmny | oolbuso [ A1V1d| L00ELDIJEES| ¥ 4 1HOddNS Jvayd IWASBEG| T G
) s gongal————————1—  scomnumoumsnon HIHS VM 10¥Zi86| 94 | Tb (06¥1 ONIYMVYIN) OO 03XId|  06v38vees| ¢ | § |
Bk | Fvg]  3ovidgy]  03%Oddd¥ HARRAT IENYHITIOL LNDHLIA MI1IVAD 1NN AL .
7l 0El FHYNOS HOJ ONINIJHILS LGOEY| 2 | Pl
AT EEC] SSANOHH * VI I3V IT0L LNCHIPA LHOMNFT
@.m Y02
5
M.
[}
,Ww ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| pE ey e SR
D
g
@
g
IS
-1 ! ) |
= |z | s
z s IN" e . W
= i i i
m 1 &
m ay¥vYMmyod

(3aIs H3H.LO)

VIOHEVYIN 1T OSNIS

G0z}

v.




ONILIEHXS 5O BNIAG0D ON POASSS1 [JURIGS [ERUSPILED 2
09€ - G6E

(3aIs ¥3HLO}

- 09gh

0 lwv LYELNYEIELEEN ST 1 e i
o] L o &)@,/ NOILJIN083d AD [ .40 NOILAINOS3a AO | Wal
(021 ONDMHVIAL AOH TT1aVISNray € a 001 ONIHdS ONodvHd ¥ L
140ddNS a0y 9 B 001 ONIHdS OINOdvdvYd & z
NOL9E N3AIHL LA DONIYISIYAT ID03M ONIJINYTD 43 0l 1H0ddNS LNOYd 4 €
1708-N ZL L 34IS LHOIH - HAMO0H Fut 4
noEND SIOYAD  [ame CHIHSVM|  PE 4 3AIS 1437 - HIHNO0H s S
| AL s Q3| ShiiarT Y = SIS TN LNOHLEN 511 v = 1NN A £l 1HOddNs 1Y Fal g
B | avd] vl TACHIAY RAVUD IIHVUSTIOL LNOFLLI B30I A 9 s ADm.v_l_ OZ—v—mdx_-?_w goy g3xi4 £ £
il _
IWIS A3 S5 INOEWH = TWidILew SIMYHATICL ANOHLRS LHDN S
@w 1v0D
AwNIA
&
&
i § _ :
2 3
= ) B (R o S
K T
A X
w Ui
L2 et prie .
H b
3 =R e
: 17 oare® a N
ol 1= |||||m|||| 1= o [ i el . I.I-!.l
: 18 -—HhE- + 3
Z : n P Vaman
£ { .ﬂu_vw..\
i JuvYMy0d

YIOHYI 10 OSN3S

(3qI15 ¥aH10}

§o¢l



CEPIUOD RO A0 NON OUosSp 0158nG [P E18000.d 8] BAdes]l 15 Ealp 81

03

TR

ONLLIBIHXS "0 SNIADOD ON Pan

N au & 3L s AS HOOT 0L 08X00F WA xvag 00191199 gL
o) T ITLIANEBHE 2H 0 E YIS ASYIHD 20PLbbS 4 S3INIT LeevLls Ll
¥LLEE ONIHV3E
HIT10Y H3dv.L dv3d vLLEELES £
FLOEE ONIYY3E
« 4N . VI¥3AN3d _zaL E.,h_ o Y3110 H3dVL INOH4|  sioesies
_ s INOZ s SOTIN ¥v3d ZovLLSS
el | Fiva]4a 030w 143: TR e SHOISHIIO LIOHLIA SNITYH HIHSYM MO0 LORGa .G
] B | muSnm«_ DiAREY il SONVHITIOL LOOHAM H3LIHI0 LISV HIM dVI 91621199
S370H 0L 8NH E00%NL1L9
awog a3 SEANANVI WIHILYN A9NEATIOL LAOHLIA 1HOHIT ¢ci dNLs SLEZZLLS
@m e 1NN anis Lgzecis
SOTIN INOY4 Z60LESS
MIHOS Av3IH 13AD0S LOLOVR0E96
1NN NMMOYD | 995545
Nid DNIHdS 21285
NOIL4IYD530 4002




TGLOVOLLYL T

“TRZ0086 T

LEYEILE
ELSS s
RO N TR L) _

: L00ZSSEVSL

8edLZ6

||||m%mmm\\ L009114NESJY

1092186 y :3IXY 404 1SITS1Yvd J¥vdsS
205229L

E e A A -

10S229L




A

A [ B [
PART NO PART NAME PCS
1 AXIS 2
2 JOINER PIN 2
3 RETAINING RING 2
L BENDED BRAKE ADJUSTER 2
5 BRAKE SHAFT SUPPORT WITH BUSH '
f BRAKE SHAFT @30 2
7 BRAKE LINING - &00/80 2
] FELT 90x150x10 2
9 ROLLER BEARING 32217 2
10 DRUM BRAKE 3
1 HUB 2
12 BOLT WITH NUT M22x15 20
13 ROLLER BEARING 32213 2
1% AXIS NUT M&5x2 2
15 GASKET 2
] HUB CAP 2
17 SCREW ME 12

Heat Surface Refarence Customer Hame
Traatment Roughness
Tolerance Talerance m_ (Shaeet
Lenght Diameter Dimension AL
Tolerance
=) [5:“ ]nmnn [ueiw[ag:

Hame

Sign. Date Rev.Date

|Designer | Samet SARI 22012004 . @[&YD@@%&

Conkrol

Hov.No

Approved [Ramazan B.GICIK

TRAILER PARTS

201201 O

Part

Hame

AXLE WITH BRAKE SPARE PARTS il

101275




A

[ G [ H
PART NO PART NAME PCS
1 SCREW M8x15 16
2 CAP Fg
3 BUSH @75x60 LT3 [
& PIVOT 60,05x275 2
5 THRUST BALL BEARING 51112 4
[ PLATE 25 mm 2
7 SHOCK ABSORBER SUPPORT 2
8 SHOCK ABSORBER 2
9 BOLT NUT M12 L
10 BOLT M12x80 2
1 BOLT NUT M6 1
12 ROD HEAD 2
13 BOLT NUT M22x15 2
1h STEERING ARM #35 1
15 SUPPORT PLATE 10 MM 2
16 FRONT SUPPORT FOR CYLINDER 12 am | 2
17 CYLINDER 2
18 REAR SUPPORT FOR CYLINDER 12 mm | 2

Heat Surface Refarence Customer Hame
Treatment Roughness
Tolerance Tolerance m (Shaeet
Lenght Diameter Dimension I
Tolerance
=) [5:;. ]mm.u Ih'gimf[i‘g!

Hame

Sign. Date Rev.Date

Designer | Samet SARI

00120 | @ AYD@@%%

Conkrol

Approved [Ramazan B.GICIK

Hov.No
2001201 000 TRAILER PARTS

Hame

i SELF STEERING AXLE SYSTEM SPARE PARTS

Owg Mo
1080F0




A

| F [ G i
1
2
PART NO PART NAME CODE PCS
1 REAR HANGER 08300-2436R | 2
2 BOLT WITH NUT Mi6x140 LiLng B
3 CLAMPING PLATES 138500-15 &
4 EQUALISER 108300-2436-136E| 2
5 PEG WITH NUT M30x160 180220-30 &
6 FRONT HANGER 08300-2636F | 2
1 BOLT WITH NUT Mikxidd LILNE 2
8 PARABOLIC LEAF SPRING 1WEETS L
9 BOOGIE ARM FIXED {380-470) 137520 2
0 AXLE U BOLT WITH NUT M26x2 268952-24 8
il PEG WITH NUT M30x135 1021030 I
12 ROT SUPPORT 08300-2436-12R5| &
13 BOOGIE ARM ADJUSTABLE 137510 4
1k |[BOOGIE ARM ADJUSTABLE PIVOT (380-470 137515 2
15 [ BOLT WITH NUT Mi0x60 434327 8
Heat Surface Refarence Customer Name
Treatment Roughness
Telerance Tolerance m Shest
Lenght Diameter E:l:::::: | -
=) [5:;. ]mm.n [u.iw[ag:
Mame: Sign. Date RevDate
|Designer | Samet SARI -g 03.05.20% e @ AYD@@%%
Cankrol Row N
Approved |Ramazan B.GICIK 03052014 900 TRAILER FARTS
bt TANDEM LEAF SPRING SPARE PARTS N




